   RT7216
Copyright ©  2025 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
RT7216_DS-00   December  2025  www.richtek.com
1
Low Quiescent Current USB Type-C Power Delivery
Controller with Built-In Blocking N-MOSFET
1 General Description
The RT7216 is a low quiescent current USB Type-C

www.richtek.com  RT7216_DS-00   December  2025
2
4 Ordering Information
4.1 Product Number Information
RT7216
Packing
A: Standard
B: For Blank IC Use Only
-
Customized Firmware Code AABBX
(1)
AA: Firmware Application Code
BB: Hardware Model Code
X: Firmware Version Code
Package Type
(2)
S: SOP-10
Function Code
(Refer to Product Selection Table)
Note 1.
⚫ Marked with (1) indicated: If the firmware code is
empty, this field will be removed.
⚫ Marked with (2) indicated: Compatible with the
current requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
4.2 Production Selection Table
Function Code KNE
Application Type Source
Package SOP-10
Constant Current O
Differential Current Sensing O
Max. Number of GPIOs 4
5 Marking Information
RT7216KNES
YMDANAABBX
RT7216KNES-AABBX
RT7216KNES: Product Code
YMDAN: Date Code
AABBX: Customized Firmware Code
6 Simplified Application Circuit
6.1 Simplified Circuit for Source Application
VFB
IFB/
GPIO1
CC2
CC1
+
SR Controller
AC / DC
Power Converter
USB Type-C
Receptacle
VBUS
EARTH
1
2
3
4
56
7
8
9
10
     RT7216
Copyright ©  2025 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
RT7216_DS-00   December   2025  www.richtek.com
3
Table of Contents
1 General Description ................................................ 1
2 Applications ............................................................ 1
3 Features ................................................................... 1
4 Ordering Information .............................................. 2
4.1 Product Number Information .......................... 2
4.2 Production Selection Table ............................ 2